503440363 08/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3486987

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAN PETER MOESCHWITZER	07/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABBVIE DEUTSCHLAND GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	MAINZER STRASSE 81	
City:	WIESBADEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	65189	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14614393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)587-0715

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2014875800 Email: info@kjiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KLAUBER & JACKSON LLC

Address Line 1: 25 EAST SPRING VALLEY AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 160**

Address Line 4: MAYWOOD, NEW JERSEY 07607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3465-1-001N
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. JACKSON
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID A. JACKSON/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2015

Total Attachments: 8

source=3465_1_001N_Executed_Assignment_ABBVIE_DEUTSCHLAND#page1.tif
source=3465_1_001N_Executed_Assignment_ABBVIE_DEUTSCHLAND#page2.tif
source=3465_1_001N_Executed_Assignment_ABBVIE_DEUTSCHLAND#page3.tif
source=3465_1_001N_Executed_Assignment_ABBVIE_DEUTSCHLAND#page4.tif
source=3465_1_001N_Executed_Assignment_ABBVIE_DEUTSCHLAND#page5.tif

source=3465_1_001N_Executed_Assignment_ABBVIE_DEUTSCHLAND#page6.tif source=3465_1_001N_Executed_Assignment_ABBVIE_DEUTSCHLAND#page7.tif source=3465_1_001N_Executed_Assignment_ABBVIE_DEUTSCHLAND#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

AGREEMENT by and between:

Jan Peter MOESCHWITZER, a citizen of Germany, residing at Fontanestrasse 37, 15344 Straussberg, Germany;

denominated herein as the INVENTOR; and

AbbVie Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG with an office at Mainzer Strasse \$1, 65189 Wiesbaden, Germany; and

denominated herein as ABBVIE DEUTSCHLAND; and

AbbVie Inc. with an office at 1 North Wankegan Road, North Chicago, IL 60064, United States;

Denominated herein as ABBVIE INC.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the INVENTOR denominated herein, has, together with other inventors named Marc Maurice Germain DE WEER, Sara Bertha Camiel VRIELYNCK and Nicolas Luc SABOURAULT, (hereinafter "the NON-ABBVIE INVENTORS") invented certain new and useful improvements in

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATORY DISORDERS

WHERAS, all of the INVENTORS, including the NON-ABBVIE INVENTORS, filed a Patent Application in the United Kingdom on February 7, 2014 which was accorded GB Serial No. GB1402070.5 ("the Priority Application"); and

WHEREAS, all of the INVENTORS, including the NON-ABBVIE INVENTORS, filed an Application for Letters Patent in the United States on February 4, 2015, and which was accorded U.S. Serial No. 14/614,393 ("the US Application"); and

WHEREAS, INVENTOR Jan MOESCHWITZER was employed at the time of making of the said improvements by ABBVIE DEUTSCHLAND and as a result ABBVIE DEUTSCHLAND holds certain right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and the said U.S. Application through its employment of INVENTOR; and

3465-1-001N ABV12002USO1

WHEREAS, INVENTOR Jan MOESCHWITZER desires by this document, to transfer to, and to confirm the ownership of, his entire right, title and interest by ABBVIE DEUTSCHLAND; and

WHEREAS ABBVIE DEUTSCHLAND is desirous of vesting said entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said U.S. Application received from INVENTOR Jan MOESCHWITZER and confirmed herein, to ABBVIE INC; and

WHEREAS ABBVIE INC. is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said U.S. Application as transferred by ABBVIE DEUTSCHLAND and confirmed herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

(i) the said

Jan Peter MOESCHWITZER

confirms that he has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and to the extent not already done so, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

ABBVIE DEUTSCHLAND,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said US Application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted from said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and including the right to sue for past infringement; and he hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said

ABBVIE DEUTSCHLAND,

it successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this assignment agreement; and

(ii) the said

ABBVIE DEUTSCHLAND

confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and to the extent not already done so, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

ABBVIE INC.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said US Application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted from said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and including the right to sue for past infringement; and he hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said

ABBVIE INC.,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this assignment agreement.

AND THE INVENTOR and ABBVIE DEUTSCHLAND HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he will, upon reasonable request of said

ABBVIE INC.,

communicate to the said

ABBVIE INC.,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonable to aid the said

ABBVIE INC.,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection under patent laws for said improvements in the United States, all at the cost and expense of the said

ABBVIE INC.

3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said INVENTOR, ABBVIE DEUTSCHLAND and ABBVIE INC have executed this assignment agreement on the date opposite each signature.

This assignment agreement may be executed in counterparts.

Date <u>July 11</u>		Jan Peter MOESCHWITZER	
Date <u>May 19, 201</u>	5		
		AbbVie Deutschland GmbH & Co.	KG
		ppa. ppa.	
	By: Title:	Dr. Marinus Verhage Dr. Stephar Senior Authorized Officers	ı Bensiek
Date		AbbVie Inc.	
		By: Title:	··············

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

AGREEMENT by and between:

Jan Peter MOESCHWITZER, a citizen of Germany, residing at Fontanestrasse 37, 15344 Straussberg, Germany;

denominated herein as the INVENTOR; and

AbbVic Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG with an office at Mainzer Strasse 81, 65189 Wiesbaden, Germany; and

denominated herein as ABBVIE DEUTSCHLAND; and

AbbVie Inc. with an office at 1 North Waukegan Road, North Chicago, IL 60064, United States:

Denominated herein as ABBVIE INC.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the INVENTOR denominated herein, has, together with other inventors named Marc Maurice Germain DE WEER, Sara Bertha Camiel VRIELYNCK and Nicolas Luc SABOURAULT, (hereinafter "the NON-ABBVIE INVENTORS") invented certain new and useful improvements in

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATORY DISORDERS

WHERAS, all of the INVENTORS, including the NON-ABBVIE INVENTORS, filed a Patent Application in the United Kingdom on February 7, 2014 which was accorded GB Serial No. GB1402070.5 ("the Priority Application"); and

WHEREAS, all of the INVENTORS, including the NON-ABBVIE INVENTORS, filed an Application for Letters Patent in the United States on February 4, 2015, and which was accorded U.S. Serial No. 14/614,393 ("the US Application"); and

WHEREAS, INVENTOR Jan MOESCHWITZER was employed at the time of making of the said improvements by ABBVIE DEUTSCHLAND and as a result ABBVIE DEUTSCHLAND holds certain right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and the said U.S. Application through its employment of INVENTOR; and

3465-1-001N ABV12002USO1

WHEREAS, INVENTOR Jan MOESCHWITZER desires by this document, to transfer to, and to confirm the ownership of, his entire right, title and interest by ABBVIE DEUTSCHLAND; and

WHEREAS ABBVIE DEUTSCHLAND is desirous of vesting said entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said U.S. Application received from INVENTOR Jan MOESCHWITZER and confirmed herein, to ABBVIE INC; and

WHEREAS ABBVIE INC. is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said U.S. Application as transferred by ABBVIE DEUTSCHLAND and confirmed herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

(i) the said

Jan Peter MOESCHWITZER

confirms that he has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and to the extent not already done so, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

ABBVIE DEUTSCHLAND,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his entire right, fitle and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said US Application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted from said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and including the right to sue for past infringement; and he hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said

ABBVIE DEUTSCHLAND,

it successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this assignment agreement; and

(ii) the said

ABBVIE DEUTSCHLAND

confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and to the extent not already done so, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

ABBVIE INC.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said US Application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted from said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and including the right to sue for past infringement; and he hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said

ABBVIE INC.,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this assignment agreement.

AND THE INVENTOR and ABBVIE DEUTSCHLAND HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he will, upon reasonable request of said

ABBVIE INC.,

communicate to the said

ABBVIE INC.,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonable to aid the said

ABBVIE INC.,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection under patent laws for said improvements in the United States, all at the cost and expense of the said

ABBVIE INC.

3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said INVENTOR, ABBVIE DEUTSCHLAND and ABBVIE INC have executed this assignment agreement on the date opposite each signature.

This assignment agreement may be executed in counterparts.

Date		Jan Peter MOESCHWITZER
Date <u>May 19, 2015</u>	By:	AbbVie Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG ppa. ppa. ppa. Dr. Marinus Verhage Dr. Stephan Bensick
Date	Title:	Senior Authorized Officers AbbVie Inc. By: Title:

4

PATENT REEL: 036346 FRAME: 0658

RECORDED: 08/18/2015